	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
	DE Malagra Very 9023 FIR No 803/23 Date 10/
2	N PACE (A.C. Ar) Sections 46 A(C) II) ACL
-	Net-Act Sections (IV) Others Acts & Sections.
3	(a) December of Disease Day Date From 18 /0 4/2 3 Date To
	Time Period Time From 18.50 ms. Time To. 19.20 ms
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 18/04/23 Time 19.55 ms
	(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 983 Time 19,55 me
4	Type of Information Wai Hon Written / Oral
5	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.
	(b) Address Bhangapol, Himul, Ps. me hgara, and Amering
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name Sailesh Subba
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(C) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indian
	(e) Passport No Date of Issue Place of Issue
	(1) Occupation Grav! Sorvice (Sub Inter of Police, West Bouged Police)
	(g) Address Matigare Police Station. S. Uguri Police Commissione rate.
7	and with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Hadich Ali (44), 510. Lt. Romjan Ai of Bhangapol, Hornel.
	Ps. Matypre Diet Danjo. Ung
	V
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	11) 11 bolling Himalayan Gold Goup Indian mode liquor each bolle of 600 ml, (ii) 12 bolling
	of \$0 up Indian made liquor 'Himalayan fala fah' each both of 300 ml, ?
1	0. Total value of properties stolen / involved
1	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
1.	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint which is treated
	- as FIE is reproduced everleng.
	Matigara Police Station
1.	Matigara Police Station 3. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation directed. OS1: Sanjay Palvine
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction—FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost
	will in original complaint Officering Chairle Station
1	4. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Of Mailgara Police Station Sittinguri Police Commissionerate
	of the Complainant / Informant Name: BIPUL TALIZEDAR
1	5. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No. SI of Pourt, MTG PS/SPS

The Officer -In- Charge, Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub : F.I.R. Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named Hadish Ali (44) s/o La Ramjan Ali of Bhangapol, Himul, PO+PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling along with following articl.

1. Eleven (11) Bottles of "HIMALAYAN GOLD 60 UP INDIAN MADE LIQUOR" es h Bottle containing 600 ml. [Total 7.15 Liters] and marked as Exhibit "A" out of which 'ne (01) Bottle of "HIMALAYAN GOLD 60 UP INDIAN MADE LIQUOR" containing 65 ml. is taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "A-1".

z. Twelve (12) Bottles of " 70 UP, INDIAN MADE LIQUOR, HIMALAYAN FATA FATI " each Bottle containing 300 ml. [Total 3.6 Liters] and marked as Exhibit "B" out of which "One (01) Bottle of "70 UP, INDIAN MADE LIQUOR, HIMALAYAN FATA FATI" conta ing

300 ml. is taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "B-1".

I, SI Sailesh Subba of Matigara P.S, SPC would like to lodge this written complaint ag, Inst the above noted accused namely Hadish Ali (44) s/o Late Ramjan Ali of Bhangapol, Himul, PO-PS-Matigara, Dist.-Darjeeling to the effect that today on 18.04.2023 at about 18.25 Hrs. I, received a specific source information that one Hadish Ali of Himul, Bhangapool is selling huge quantity of illicit liquor at his house cum shop. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in General Diary vide Matigara PS GDE No 980, Dated 18.04.2023 and informed the fact to the officer-In-Charge, Matigara PS and as per his kind order and direction myself along with SI Agen Lepcha, C/1053 Paresh Rava, and C/974 Pintu Sen all of Matigara PS left for Himul, Bhangapool under PS- Matigara to work out the information in hand. After arrival at Himul being identified by the source we held raid at the house cum shop of above said person and managed to apprehend him. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above and on enquiry he stated that he has been selling illicit liquor at his house cum - shop without any license for his wrongful gain. Further in presence of witnesses and in presence of the apprehended person I, along with my accompanied team searched his house cumshop and recovered above noted huge amount of illicit liquor from his house cum - shop. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing illicit liquor in his house cum- shop. On further interrogation he stated that he has been involved in selling and possessing of illicit liquor without any valid license for last few months for his illegal gain. Then, I seized and labeled the above-mentioned liquor under proper seizure list and arrested the above noted person named Hadish Ali (44) s/o Late Ramjan Ali of Bhangapol, Himul, PO+PS- Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure and label has been made on 18.04.2023 in between 18.50 Hrs to 19.20 Hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your good self that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against arrested accused namely Hadish Ali (44) s/o Late Ramjan Ali of Bhangapol, Himul, PO+PS- Matigara, Dist.-Darjeeling and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest & Inspection Memo

3. Check List

Received on 18,04,23 at 19.55 me vide coE. No. 983 A. 18-04-23 and recorded mice Ps care No. 303/23 D. 18-04-23. UK- 26 Ale) & B. E. Act and endored to Agl Sangay Bakunia for its investigation,

Officer-in-Charge

Matigara Police Station SMguri Police Conunissionerate Yours faithfully

18704/03 SI Sailesh Subba Matigara PS, SPC Date: 18.04.2023